Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0	L from parking lot and loop around lake	0.09
R	0.72	R Lincoln Avenue - don't cross road	0.81
R	0.13	R Vann Avenue	0.94
L	0.38	L East Sycamore Street	1.32
L	0.23	L South Villa Drive	1.55
R	0.88	R Washington Avenue - don't cross road	2.43
R	0.11	R South Saint James Boulevard	2.54
L	1.11	L East Sycamore Street	3.65
L	0.19	L South Alvord Boulevard	3.83
L	0	L East Sycamore Street	3.83
L	0.01	L South Alvord Boulevard	3.84

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0.13	R East Walnut Street	3.97
L	0.97	L Lewis Avenue	4.94
L	0.24	L Lincoln Avenue	5.18
R	0.19	R South Willow Road	5.37
L	0.25	L Bayard Park Drive	5.62
R	1.66	R Walnut Lane	7.28
L	0.25	L Washington Avenue - don't cross	7.53
L	0.05	L South Lombard Avenue	7.58
L	0.51	L Lincoln Avenue	8.09
R	0.05	R back to State Hospital	8.14